Santa Clara Pueblo Gaming Commission



Technical Standards for Gaming Devices

Revised 3/1/2022

<u>CHAPTER IV – TECHNICAL STANDARDS</u>

SECTION 20: TECHNICAL STANDARDS FOR GAMING DEVICES

20.1	Purpose	20-1
20.2	Authority	20-1
20.3	Adoption of Technical Standards	20-1
20.4	Compliance with Technical Standards	20-1

CHAPTER IV – TECHNICAL STANDARDS

SECTION 20: TECHNICAL STANDARDS FOR GAMING DEVICES

- **20.1 Purpose.** The purpose of these regulations is to require for the Commission to develop technical standards for the conduct of Class III Gaming that are in compliance with the Compact.
- **20.2 Authority.** The Commission has authority to regulate and to promulgate and enact Regulations pursuant to delegated authority from the Santa Clara Pueblo Tribal Council and the Santa Clara Pueblo Gaming Code. In addition, the Tribal-State Gaming Compact for the regulation of Class III Gaming between the Pueblo of Santa Clara and the State of New Mexico sets out responsibilities to be carried out by the Santa Clara Pueblo Gaming Commission.
- **20.3** Adoption of Technical Standards. The Commission adopts the non-binding GLI Standard Series GLI-11: Gaming Devices as part of the Commission's technical standards for the conduct of gaming activity. These regulations will supersede any prior technical standards previously submitted to the Commission Board for approval.
- **20.4** Compliance with Technical Standards. The Commission will ensure the Gaming Operation and the Gaming Vendor remains in compliance with the technical standards. Failure to comply with the technical standards is an unsuitable method of operation. The Commission shall provide notification to the Gaming Enterprise and/or Gaming Operation or Gaming Vendor when a violation is occurring or has occurred and may take enforcement action in accordance with Section 3 of Chapter I of these regulations.